Installation Guide Grip-Rite[®] **ProWrap Window & Door Protector**



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

For installation instructions and more information, visit **grip-rite.com.**

- As a best building practice, always verify compatibility with related components and surfaces the product will be applied to.
- Minimum installation temperature: 20°F.
- Apply to clean, dry surfaces.
- Install Grip-Rite Window & Door Protector directly onto the surface to be covered by peeling back the release sheet from the self-adhesive surface.
- Ensuring no wrinkles are in the material, roll the product onto the intended surface with continuous pressure to obtain a uniform bond.
- Make sure the membrane adheres completely to the surface being covered to prevent the formation of voids, wrinkles, and fishmouths.
- Install the final exterior cladding in accordance with applicable building codes

STORAGE:

Take care to protect Grip-Rite[®] Window & Door Protector from exposure to direct sunlight during storage. It is recommended to be stored inside or under cover below 90-degrees Farehenheit.

PRECAUTIONS:

Protect from high heat or other ignition sources during shipment, storage and application.

WARRANTY:

A ten- (10-) year limited warranty applies to Grip-Rite[®] Window & Door Protector. To obtain a copy of this warranty, visit **grip-rite.com.** A 10-Year Limited System Warranty is also available when installed with Grip-Rite Weather Resistive Barriers & Grip-Rite House-Wrap Tape, visit grip-rite.com for additional information. No other warranty, express or implied, is given, including any implied warranty of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose.





Contact your PrimeSource' Building Products representative to order today. 800-676-7777 | primesourcebp.com

Grip-Rite® ProWrap Window & Door Tape is exclusively distributed by PrimeSource® Building Products, Inc. 1321 Greenway Drive, Irving, TX 75038-2504. Visit grip-rite.com or call 800-676-7777 for details, warranty information and limitations. Pricing and availability are subject to change without notice. © 2024 PrimeSource® Building Products, Inc. All Rights Reserved.